Other activities  6 284,620 218,991   65,629 302,660 239,354 63,306
   ─────── ─────── ──────
Total 14,616,655 12,382,880 2,233,775 13,960,548 11,013,354 2,947,194
 ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ══════

MARYHILL HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

26

The depreciation charges of social let properties in the year was £1,988,066 (2022: £1,845,590). The net book value of
disposed components was £30,443 (2022: £27,834).

Prior year adjustment

In the prior year £679,402 of void repairs was included in planned and cyclical maintenance, including major repairs
expenditure in note 5 of the financial statements.

This should have been included as reactive maintenance costs.  This comparative has been corrected in these
financial statements.

This did not impact the previously stated surplus or net assets.

5. Particulars of turnover, operating expenditure and operating surplus from social letting activities
  General

Needs
Housing

Shared
Ownership

2023
Total

Restated
2022
Total

  £ £ £ £
 Revenue from lettings
 Rent receivable net of service charges 13,636,639 30,314 13,666,953 13,077,756
 Service charges 115,416 3,321 118,737 100,230
   ───────
 Gross income from rent and service charges 13,752,055 33,635 13,785,690 13,177,986
 Less: Rent losses from voids (115,943) - (115,943) (143,412)
   ───────
 Net rents receivable 13,636,112 33,635 13,669,747 13,034,574
 Release of deferred Government capital grants 422,728 - 422,728 340,230
 Revenue grants from Scottish Ministers

(Stage 3 adaptions) 57,350 - 57,350 49,038
 Other revenue grants 182,210 - 182,210 234,046
   ───────
 Total turnover from social letting activities 14,298,400 33,635 14,332,035 13,657,888
   ───────
 Expenditure on social letting activities
 Management and maintenance administration

costs

5,955,862

14,567

5,970,429

5,397,657
 Service costs 110,707 - 110,707 111,657
 Planned and cyclical maintenance, including

major repairs

1,477,800

-

1,477,800

1,245,535
 Reactive maintenance costs 2,338,957 - 2,338,957 2,019,945
 Bad debt – rents and service charges 162,139 - 162,139 125,782
 Depreciation of social let properties 2,009,517 8,991 2,018,508 1,873,424
 Aborted development project costs 85,349 - 85,349 -
   ───────
 Operating expenditure of social letting

activities

12,140,331

23,558

12,163,889

10,774,000
   ───────
 Operating surplus on social letting activities

2023

2,158,069

10,077

2,168,146

  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════
 Operating surplus on social letting activities

2022

2,873,400

10,488

2,883,888

  ═══════ ═══════  ═══════

MARYHILL HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

27

6. Particulars of turnover, operating expenditure and operating surplus or (deficit) from other activities